

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 050987 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/15/2005 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/13/2005

Effective date:

Title: Resolution to Authorize City Entry Into Silver Mill Mall Police License Agreement.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CRIME PREVENTION, LEASES, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Agreement.pdf, 2. City Atty. Letter.pdf, 3. Fiscal Note.pdf, 4. Exhibit A.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/15/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/18/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/18/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/22/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
12/13/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
12/21/2005	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

050987 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution to Authorize City Entry Into Silver Mill Mall Police License Agreement.
Resolution authorizes City entry into a license agreement with Silver Mill Management Company, LLC for rent-free space to be used by the Police Department, its Community Liaison Officer, and Auxiliary Police Officers for meeting purposes.

Whereas, Silver Mill Management Company, LLC ("Owner") owns 6063-6245 N. Teutonia Avenue, Milwaukee (the "Mall") and wishes to extend free use of the same to the City's Police Department for meeting purposes for the Police Department, its Community Liaison Officer, and Auxiliary Police Officers; and

Whereas, The Owner and the Police Department, with the assistance of the City Attorney's Office, negotiated the "Silver Mill Mall Police License Agreement" that is part of this file, which agreement governs the terms and conditions of the City's use of the free space in the Mall; and

Whereas, Under the agreement, either party can terminate on 30 days advance notice, use of the space is rent-free, no security deposit is required, and the Owner pays all utilities for the subject space except for phone and computer service; and

Whereas, Recognizing that the negotiated agreement reflects an arrangement that is beneficial to the City and to the community; now, therefore, be it

File #: 050987, Version: 0

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Chief of Police (or her designee) and City officers are authorized to enter into the agreement that is part of this file (or one substantially similar thereto meeting the description contained herein); and

Further Resolved, That appropriate City officials are authorized to take such further actions as are contemplated by or required by the agreement and this resolution.

City Attorney GCH:mll October 13, 2005 1032-2005-1784:97765